

Z

SLP(C)No. 1823 OF 2005

ITEM No.20

Court No.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1823/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in WP 29482/04
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PAUL P. K. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

F.M.STAFF HOUSE CONST.CO-OP.STY.LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

[With prayer for interim relief and Office Report]

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

On the prayer for stay, we direct that as ordered by the Joint Registrar by order No.HM/3793/04 dated 10.09.2004 being Exh.P-10 before the High Court, the respondent shall not sell the property in dispute, until further orders.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master